Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY At				MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office	
		cord the attached document.	et, attachments, and docume	ent: 2	2	_		
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Kazuhiko KAWASAKI [2] Yoshimasa SUZUKI [3] Reiya OOTAO Additional name(s) of conveying	; party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2.	A.	MITUT 20-1, S. KU, KA		
3.	А. 	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger		₿.	Additions	al name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes 🛛 No
		Security Agreement Other	Change of Name					
	В.	Execution Date: [All] June 29	<u>, 2007</u>					
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 11/81	9 <u>,675</u>	•	В.	Patent No).(S)	
			Additional numbers attach	ned?		′es ⊠ No		
	c.	Title of Application: OBLIO	UE INCIDENCE INTE	RFE	<u>RON</u>	<u> METER</u>		
5.		ne and address of party to whom co cerning document should be mailed		6.	Тота	l number o	f applications and	patents involved: 1
	Na	me: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7.	P to	lease char otal fee (3)	rge Deposit Acc 7 CFR 3.41) in th	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.
	Add	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27	0 5400	8.	Cred depo	lit any over sit account	payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9,	To the original state of the original state original state of the original state of the original state of the	ement and signature. se best of my knowledge and belief hal document. s A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07; D. Berkhimer, Registration No. 59		n is tr	ue an	_	nd any auached co	py is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 019648 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 08/02/2007

₫ 002

NO. 5919 P. 5

		(1)	Kazuhiko KAWASAKI	(5) <u></u>	
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yoshimasa SUZUKI	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Reiya OOTAO	(7)	
		(4)		(E)	
			In consideration of the su to each of the undersigned, each ver to	n of one doller (\$1.00) and other good a ndersigned agrees to assign, and hereby	nd valuable consideration does assign, transfer and
9)	Inpert Name of Assignee	(9)	MITUTOYO CORPORATION	<u> </u>	
10)	lesert Address of Assignee	(10)	30-1, Sakado 1-chome, Takats	n-kn. Kawasaki-shi, Kanapawa 213-853	3, JAPAN
	·	the e inver	atire right, title and interest for th ation, and in all applications for p- ional, continuation, substitute, an urs and regressionation certificates) and Assigner's heirs, successon, assigns of United States of America as defined in atom including any and all provisional, of reissne application(s), and all Letters F that may be granted on the invention let	on-provisional, stont, extensions,
(1.1)	Insert Identification	(11)	OBLIQUE INCIDENCE INTE	RFEROMETER	_ .
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				·
	Application Number		rmey Dockst No. 1330.		.
		for w	rhich the undersigned has (have) (van date herewith or	xecuted an application for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of				
	Signing of	(12 04	<u> </u>		
	Application				
(1,3)	Alternative	(13 Nuo		11/819, 675	
/					
reissuo applica	applications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag- slication or continuation or	file rees to ex- on, and a signee ma rees to ex- division	teente all papers necessary in com ny paismi(s) issuing thereon, and ty deem necessary. Tecute all papers necessary in com thereof, or any patent or missue a	ection with any application and any con also in execute separate assignments in c action with any interference which may oplication based thereon, for the invention	tinuing divisional or onnection with such be declared concerning
reissuo applica any applica the Assims recasam from as herein binding	filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the interna 4) Each undersigned ag ination a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned aw ind populication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no go in him and his heirs, successions.	file reas to ex- on, and a signee ma rees to ex- division in obsair rees to ex- tional Co rees to penited Sta- tihorizes it Assigned texecute casors, as-	tectute all papers necessary in country patent(s) issuing thereon, adding deem necessary. It is all papers necessary in country deem necessary. It is all papers necessary in country deem necessary in country in country in the papers and going forward section all papers and documents a necessary in the papers and documents a necessary in the Assignment of Patent to the Assignment, as Assigned requests the Director of Patent, as Assigned of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agrees a page and legal representatives.	nection with any application and any contains in the maceute separate assignments in the metion with any interference which may polication based thereon, for the invention with such interference, and perform any act which may be necessful Property or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contain the property of the invention of the property of the power in insert on this agrees the process to conflict herewith, and agrees the process to be power in insert on this agrees the process to the power in insert on this agrees the process to the power in insert on this agrees the process of the power in insert on this agrees the process of the power in insert on this agrees the process of the power in insert on this agrees the process of the power in insert on this agrees the process of the power in insert on this agree.	timing_divisional or opposition with such be declared concerning on, and to enoperate with any in connection with confirm by relasue of the United States resulting convey the coder interestant has assignment in the content any further
reissuo applica applica any applica the Ass claims receans from as herein binding	filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned ag ination a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned ag in a provision against on the said of on him and his heles, succession of this document.	file reas to ex- on, and a stignes ma reas to ex- division in obtain reas to or reas to pr nited Sta thorizes i Assigned to execute casors, as reby gran ry or desi	include all papers necessary in country patent(s) issuing thereon, add by deem necessary. The country is a papers necessary in country deem necessary. The country is a papers and documents a new and on the patent of industration and affirmative acts which is the patent to the Assignee, and requests the Director of Patents, and will not execute, any agree of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agree signs and legal representatives. The state of the firm of OLIFF & Berguines and the firm of OLIFF & Berguines and he are the comply with the stable in order to comply with the stable in the stabl	ection with any application and any contains in careful section with any interference which may oplication based thereon, for the invention with such interference. In a perform any set which may be necessed perform any set which may be necessed perform any set which may be necessed property or similar agreements, any be necessary to obtain, maintain or contains any and all Letters Patents of it, and covenants that he has full right to means to conflict herewith, and agrees the process of the United States Patent and Transless of the United States of the United States P	timing_divisional or opposition with such be declared concerning on, and to enoperate with any in connection with confirm by relasue of the United States resulting convey the coder interestant has assignment in the content any further
reissuo applica applica any applica the Ass claims receans from as herein binding	filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventifients and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agolication or continuation or tignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned au ind epplication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no continuation of the land in the la	file reas to ex- on, and a signes ma rees to ex- division : in obtain rees to a rees to pen rional Co rear to pen rional Sta thorizes it Assigne of execute casors, as reby gran ry or desi cuted by	tectate all papers necessary in country patent(s) issuing thereon, and by deem necessary. The test all papers necessary in country deem necessary. The test all papers necessary in country of the second of the s	nection with any application and any contains in the macute separate assignments in the application with the inventor which may be decision based thereon, for the inventor with such interference, and perform any act which may be necessful Property or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contain the performance of the inventor of the inventor of the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Transposite the undersigned name(s).	tinuing, divisional or onnection with such be declared concerning in, and to enoperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting convey the contre interestant this assignment in this assignment in the demark Office for
reissuo applica any applica any applica claims recamm from as binding identifi recordi	filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned ag ination a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned as it application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his helm, succession that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, executing 2A, 2000	file reas to exon, and a stignes ms rees to ex division in obtain the obtain	include all papers necessary in coming patent(s) issuing thereon, adding deem necessary. The test all papers necessary in continuous deem necessary. The test all papers and documents a new of the second all papers and documents a new of the patent to the Assignee. The paten	nection with any application and any contains in the maceute separate assignments in the maceute separate assignments in the maceute separate assignments in the maceute which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contains and covenants that he has full right to meets in conflict herewith, and agrees the process of the United States Fatent and Transposite the undersigned name(s). Kazulako Kaussak	tinuing divisional or onnection with such be declared concerning in, and to enoperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting convey the confirming interest this assignment in this assignment in the demark Office for (SEAL)
reissuo applica any applica any applica claims from as herein binding identifi records	filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Internation of particular against of a valid U. 4) Each undersigned against on a grant of a valid U in Each undersigned as in explicit in the said explication(s) to the said explication(s) to the said existing each and that he has not gon him and his heirs, such as in the explication of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. June 29, 200	rices to ex- on, and a signee ma recs to ex- division a in obtain rees to punited Sta- thorizes it Assignee of execute casers, as- reby grar- ry or desi- cuted by	tectute all papers necessary in country patent(s) issuing thereon, and by deem necessary. The tectute all papers necessary in country deem necessary. The tectute all papers necessary in country all papers and going forward specture all papers and documents a necessary and the serious for Protection of Industry and separate to the Assignee. The patent is the Director of Patent, as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agree assigns and legal representatives. The the firm of OLIFF & Bergunous rable in order to comply with the state of the undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature.	nection with any application and any contains in the macute separate atalgaments in the macute separate atalgaments in the macute which may interference which may be necessary in obtain, maintain or contains and coverants that he has full right to meets in conflict herewith, and agrees the property of the insert on this season and all Letters Fatents of it, and coverants that he has full right to meets in conflict herewith, and agrees the proof of the United States Fatent and Transposite the undersigned name(s). Laguable Kausseld	timing, divisional or onnection with such be declared concerning in, and to enoperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue of the United States resulting convey the confirm interestant his assignment in this assignment is nearly further demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissuo applica any applica any applica claims recasam from as herain binding identifi records Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned ag ination a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned as it application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his helm, succession that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, executing 2A, 2000	rices to ex- on, and a signee ma recs to ex- division a in obtain rees to punited Sta- thorizes it Assignee of execute casers, as- reby grar- ry or desi- cuted by	tectute all papers necessary in country patent(s) isoning thereon, and by deem necessary. The country is a papers necessary in country deem necessary. The country is a papers necessary in country in country in country in country in country in country and papers and documents a newenton for Protection of Industry. The patent to the Assignee. The country is the country in country	section with any application and any contains in cascute separate assignments in cascute separate assignments in cascuton with any interference which may oplication based thereon, for the inventional man and interference. In Property or similar agreements, any be necessary to obtain, maintain or cast to issue any and all Letters Patents of it, and covenants that he has full right to means in conflict herewith, and agrees the provide of the United States Patent and Transposite the undersigned name(s). Leguidos Kausseld Leguidos Kausseld Leguidos Kausseld Leguidos Sugues	tinuing divisional or onnection with such be declared concerning in, and to enoperate with sometime by reissue of the United States resulting convey the confirming interest this assignment in this assignment in the demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissuo applica applic	filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag dication or continuation or ignet in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Internation of patents of a valid U. 4) Each undersigned againston a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned as in the patent of a valid U. 6) Each undersigned as in the patent of a valid U. 6) Each undersigned as in the patent of a valid U. 7) Each undersigned as in the patent of a valid U. 8) Each undersigned as in the patent of the the said assigned, and that he has not good him and his heirs, such as in the patent of the said the patent of the patent of the said the patent of the patent	file reas to car on, and a signes ma reas to ex- division in the sin obtain reas to penited Star thorizes to penited the penite	technic all papers necessary in country patent(s) issuing thereon, and by deem necessary. Thereof, or any patent or missive a ming evidence and going forward securic all papers and documents a need of industration and patent of industration and affirmative ants which it is patent to the Assignee. The papers and documents a new and requests the Director of Patent as Assignee of the entire interest, as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agree signs and legal representatives. The the firm of Other & Bernman rable in order to comply with the interest of the entire interest the undersigned on the date(s) of inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	nection with any application and any contains in the macute separate atalgaments in the macute separate atalgaments in the macute separate atalgaments in the macute which may be necessary in the inventional performance and perform any set which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contains and appears of the insurance of insurance o	timing divisional or onnection with such be declared concerning in, and to enoperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue of the United States resulting convey the endre interest has this assignment in this assignment in this assignment in the demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissuo applica applic	filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agolication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interna 5) Each undersigned agoingtion a grant of a valid Unit of polication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no go him and his heirs, succession of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution that may be necessariated of this document. June 29, 200 Jame 29, 200 Jame 29, 200	file reas to ex- on, and a signee ma rees to ex- tional Co reas to pr mind Star thorizes to Assigne the Assigned the	rectate all papers necessary in country patentics) issuing thereon, and my patentics) issuing thereon, and my deem necessary. The country of	nection with any application and any contains in the recent apparate assignments in the section with any interference which may opplication based thereon, for the invention with such interference. In a perform any set which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contains any and all Letters Patents of the power to insert on this assignments in conflict herewith, and agrees the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Transposite the undersigned name(s). Laguidade Kausseld Joshmans a Sugukti Retya Ontes	timing_divisional or onnection with such be declared concerning in, and to enoperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting convey the confirmation in this assignment is next any further demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissuo applica applic	filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U in Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U in Each undersigned autic population to the said again and that he has not on him and his heirs, succession that may be necessariated of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	file reas to ex- on, and a signes ma reas to ex- division in obtain rees to on itional Co reas to punited Sta- thorizes in Assigne in execute casors, as- reby gran- ry or desi-	technic all papers necessary in commy patent(s) issuing thereon, and by deem necessary. Iterate all papers necessary in commy patent or missue a ming evidence and going forward securic all papers and documents a recent all papers and documents a recent all papers and documents a recent of Protection of Industration all affirmative acts which it is patent to the Assigneer of Patent, as Assigneer of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agrees signs and legal representatives has the firm of Olive & Bernman rable in order to comply with the interest of the entire interest in order to comply with the interest of the entire interest inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	nection with any application and any contains in the macute separate atalgaments in the macute separate atalgaments in the macute separate atalgaments in the macute which may be necessary in the inventional performance and perform any set which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contains and appears of the insurance of insurance o	timing_divisional or onnection with such be declared concerning m, and to enoperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting convey the entire interestant has assignment in convey the entire interestant has assignment in convey the entire interestant has assignment in (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissuo applica any applica any applica claims recamm from as binding identifi recordi Date Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agolication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interna 5) Each undersigned agoingtion a grant of a valid Unit of polication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no go him and his heirs, succession of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution that may be necessariated of this document. June 29, 200 Jame 29, 200 Jame 29, 200	file reas to ex- on, and a signes ma reas to ex- division in obtain rees to on itional Co reas to punited Sta- thorizes in Assigne in execute casors, as- reby gran- ry or desi-	technic all papers necessary in commy patent(s) issuing thereon, and by deem necessary. Iterate all papers necessary in commy patent or missue a ming evidence and going forward securic all papers and documents a recent all papers and documents a recent all papers and documents a recent of Protection of Industration all affirmative acts which it is patent to the Assigneer of Patent, as Assigneer of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agrees signs and legal representatives has the firm of Olive & Bernman rable in order to comply with the interest of the entire interest in order to comply with the interest of the entire interest inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	section with any application and any consists in execute separate assignments in consection with any interference which may optication based thereon, for the invention with such interference. In property or similar agreements, any be necessary to obtain, maintain or constitution and any and all Letters Patents of it, and coverants that he has full right to means to conflict herewith, and agrees the process of the United States Patent and Transposite the undersigned name(s). Lagulako Kaussaki Santas Sugulation Santas	timing, divisional or onnection with such be declared concerning in, and to enoperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue of the United States resulting convey the confirmation in this assignment is next this assignment is demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissuo applica applic	filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the interna 4) Each undersigned ag ination a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned avoid or provisions of the interna 6) Each undersigned avoid prophication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no go him and his heirs, successor of the internal may be necessar atton of this document. In witness whereof, excession of this document, and the said age of the internal may be necessar atton of this document. In witness whereof, excession of the internal may be necessar atton of this document. June 29, 200	file reas to ex- on, and a signes ma rees to ex- division is in obtain rees to punith Six thorizes in Assigne of execute casors, as reby grar ry or desi	rectate all papers necessary in country patentics) isoming thereon, and my patentics) isoming thereon, and my deem necessary. The cutte all papers necessary in country of the country of	section with any application and any consists to execute separate assignments in conscious with any interference which may oplication based thereon, for the inventional perform any act which may be necessail Property or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain, maintain or constitution and covenants that he has full right to meats in conflict herewith, and agrees the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Transposite the undersigned name(s). Laguides Kausseld Laguid	timing, divisional or onnection with such be declared concerning in, and to enoperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting convey the confirmation in this assignment is next any further demark Office for (SEAL)
reissuo applica applic	filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the interna 4) Each undersigned ag ination a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned avoid or provisions of the interna 6) Each undersigned avoid prophication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no go him and his heirs, successor of the internal may be necessar atton of this document. In witness whereof, excession of this document, and the said age of the internal may be necessar atton of this document. In witness whereof, excession of the internal may be necessar atton of this document. June 29, 200	file reas to ex- on, and a signes ma rees to ex- division is in obtain rees to punith Six thorizes in Assigne of execute casors, as reby grar ry or desi	rectate all papers necessary in country patentics) isoming thereon, and my patentics) isoming thereon, and my deem necessary. The cutte all papers necessary in country of the country of	nection with any application and any contains in the recent expansite at algaments in the action with any interference which may opplication based thereon, for the invention with such interference. In the perform any set which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contains any and all Letters Patents of it, and covenants that he has full right to meats to conflict herewith, and agrees the power to insert on this exagent rules of the United States Patent and Transposite the undersigned name(s). Laguicke Kausseld Poster Pares Statistics within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Constitution in the U.S.A	tinuing_divisional or onnection with such be declared concerning m, and to enoperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting convey the entire interestant has assignment in convey the entire interestant has assignment in this assignment in (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)